



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01250821	August 21, 2025 11:00 AM	Call Order:	001	Contract:	E1W86
District:	District 1		Counties:	OKEECHOBEE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	100 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	45110715201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 710					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,124,694.78	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,338,379.18	105.18%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,565,524.11	110.69%
4	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,694,221.94	113.81%
5	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,743,789.18	115.01%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

District: District 1

Counties: OKEECHOBEE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 100 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45110715201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 710

The improvements under this project consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on SR 710 from North of SE 48th Street to SW Martin Highway in Okeechobee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45110715201		(1.000) LS	97,000.00000	97,000.00	129,200.00000	129,200.00	272,000.00000	272,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45110715201		(100.000) DA (LS)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	197,380.00000	197,380.00	237,710.00000	237,710.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		500.000 HR	60.00000	30,000.00	111.61000	55,805.00	95.00000	47,500.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,600.000 ED	0.30000	1,080.00	0.21000	756.00	0.25000	900.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		13,712.000 ED	0.15000	2,056.80	0.05000	685.60	0.10000	1,371.20
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	14.50000	3,306.00	9.00000	2,052.00	11.55000	2,633.40
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		300.000 ED	0.50000	150.00	0.20000	60.00	0.40000	120.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102909		100.000	46.50000	4,650.00	15.00000	1,500.00	36.90000	3,690.00
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						
0045 0104 10 3		52,074.000	0.01000	520.74	0.65000	33,848.10	1.25000	65,092.50
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0050 0107 1		137.480	74.00000	10,173.52	35.00000	4,811.80	20.00000	2,749.60
LITTER REMOVAL		AC						
0055 0107 2		118.840	120.00000	14,260.80	45.00000	5,347.80	30.00000	3,565.20
MOWING		AC						
0060 0327 70 2		76,428.000	2.85000	217,819.80	3.33000	254,505.24	4.20000	320,997.60
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0065 0327 70 6		23,521.000	2.85000	67,034.85	2.97000	69,857.37	2.05000	48,218.05
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0070 0334 1 59		8,407.100	197.35000	1,659,141.19	202.54000	1,702,774.03	192.60000	1,619,207.46
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER		TN						
0075 0337 7 95		8,245.800	193.00000	1,591,439.40	194.02000	1,599,850.12	194.65000	1,605,044.97
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		15,225.000 SY	6.50000	98,962.50	4.60000	70,035.00	5.50000	83,737.50
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,261.000 EA	4.50000	5,674.50	3.99000	5,031.39	5.20000	6,557.20
0090 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.075 GM	2,000.00000	20,150.00	1,807.06000	18,206.13	1,580.00000	15,918.50
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		82.000 LF	2.00000	164.00	1.86000	152.52	1.15000	94.30
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		92.000 LF	2.30000	211.60	2.13000	195.96	1.50000	138.00
0105 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.227 GM	780.00000	177.06	717.51000	162.87	743.50000	168.77
0110 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		30.000 EA	42.00000	1,260.00	37.20000	1,116.00	46.15000	1,384.50
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.603 GM	2,000.00000	9,206.00	1,807.06000	8,317.90	1,580.00000	7,272.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0120	0710 11224		657.000	2.00000	1,314.00	1.86000	1,222.02	1.15000	755.55
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"			LF						
0125	0710 11231		3.589	600.00000	2,153.40	531.49000	1,907.52	408.50000	1,466.11
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"			GM						
0130	0710 11241		0.136	770.00000	104.72	717.51000	97.58	733.50000	99.76
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"			GM						
0135	0999 25		(1.000)	55,570.00000	55,570.00	55,570.00000	55,570.00	55,570.00000	55,570.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45110715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$3,993,580.88		\$4,220,447.95		\$4,403,962.91	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,261.000 EA	4.50000	5,674.50	3.99000	5,031.39	5.75000	7,250.75
0145 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45110715201		(1.000) LS	38,000.00000	38,000.00	33,988.69000	33,988.69	27,700.00000	27,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0711 11124		82.000	5.40000	442.80	4.82000	395.24	4.60000	377.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0155 0711 11125		92.000	7.20000	662.40	6.43000	591.56	6.90000	634.80
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0160 0711 11141		0.227	2,600.00000	590.20	2,391.70000	542.92	3,130.00000	710.51
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0165 0711 11170		30.000	62.00000	1,860.00	55.27000	1,658.10	109.60000	3,288.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0170 0711 11224		657.000	5.00000	3,285.00	4.42000	2,903.94	4.60000	3,022.20
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF						
0175 0711 11241		0.136	2,500.00000	340.00	2,391.70000	325.27	3,090.00000	420.24
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						
0180 0711 16101		10.075	5,300.00000	53,397.50	4,789.77000	48,256.93	7,380.00000	74,353.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0185 0711 16201		4.603	4,900.00000	22,554.70	4,406.04000	20,281.00	7,380.00000	33,970.14
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0711 16231		3.589	1,200.00000	4,306.80	1,102.31000	3,956.19	2,740.00000	9,833.86
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$131,113.90		\$117,931.23		\$161,561.20
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,124,694.78		\$4,338,379.18		4,565,524.11



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	465,000.00000	465,000.00	455,020.95000	455,020.95		
MOBILIZATION 45110715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(100.000)	310,000.00000	310,000.00	113,630.71000	113,630.71		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45110715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		500.000	110.00000	55,000.00	78.74000	39,370.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		3,600.000	0.36000	1,296.00	0.01000	36.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		13,712.000	0.15000	2,056.80	0.01000	137.12		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 99		228.000	17.00000	3,876.00	0.01000	2.28		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		300.000	0.65000	195.00	0.01000	3.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0102909		100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	0.01000	1.00		
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0104 10 3		52,074.000	0.01000	520.74	1.55000	80,714.70		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0050	0107 1		137.480	35.00000	4,811.80	32.19000	4,425.48		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0055	0107 2		118.840	55.00000	6,536.20	55.62000	6,609.88		
MOWING			AC						
0060	0327 70 2		76,428.000	7.00000	534,996.00	3.06000	233,869.68		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0065	0327 70 6		23,521.000	6.00000	141,126.00	2.02000	47,512.42		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0070	0334 1 59		8,407.100	178.00000	1,496,463.80	201.86000	1,697,057.21		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, HIGH POLYMER			TN						
0075	0337 7 95		8,245.800	170.00000	1,401,786.00	211.57000	1,744,563.91		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER			TN						
0080	0570 1 2		15,225.000	4.50000	68,512.50	6.50000	98,962.50		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,261.000 EA	3.75000	4,728.75	4.30000	5,422.30		
0090 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.075 GM	1,700.00000	17,127.50	1,947.14000	19,617.44		
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		82.000 LF	1.75000	143.50	2.00000	164.00		
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		92.000 LF	2.00000	184.00	2.29000	210.68		
0105 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.227 GM	1,500.00000	340.50	773.13000	175.50		
0110 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		30.000 EA	35.00000	1,050.00	40.09000	1,202.70		
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.603 GM	1,700.00000	7,825.10	1,947.14000	8,962.69		
0120 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		657.000 LF	1.75000	1,149.75	2.00000	1,314.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0710 11231		3.589	498.00000	1,787.32	572.69000	2,055.38		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		GM						
0130 0710 11241		0.136	645.00000	87.72	773.13000	105.15		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0135 0999 25		(1.000)	55,570.00000	55,570.00	55,570.00000	55,570.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45110715201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,587,670.98		\$4,616,716.68		
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0140 0706 1 3		1,261.000	3.75000	4,728.75	4.30000	5,422.30		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0145 0710 90		(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	36,623.50000	36,623.50		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45110715201		LS						
0150 0711 11124		82.000	4.50000	369.00	5.19000	425.58		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0155 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		92.000 LF	6.00000	552.00	6.93000	637.56		
0160 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.227 GM	2,175.00000	493.73	2,577.10000	585.00		
0165 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		30.000 EA	50.00000	1,500.00	59.56000	1,786.80		
0170 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		657.000 LF	4.15000	2,726.55	4.76000	3,127.32		
0175 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.136 GM	2,150.00000	292.40	2,577.10000	350.49		
0180 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		10.075 GM	4,500.00000	45,337.50	5,161.08000	51,997.88		
0185 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		4.603 GM	4,100.00000	18,872.30	4,747.60000	21,853.20		
0190 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		3.589 GM	1,025.00000	3,678.73	1,187.76000	4,262.87		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W86

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHLA USA INC		(5) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0002 Signing Section Totals:

\$106,550.96

\$127,072.50

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,694,221.94

\$4,743,789.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250821	August 21, 2025	Call Order: 001	Contract: E1W86
-----------------	----------	-----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.